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ODISHA NURSES & MIDWIVES REGISTRATION COUNCIL 

Directorate of Medical Educ ation & Training,Odisha 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751001 

e.mall: onmrc.odishal@gmail.com 

NOTICE FOR NEW NURSING INSTITUTIONS 

(NOTICE NO: 6050 Dt. 5-]0 -qe24 

The online inspections for opening of New nursing training institutions for 

the 2025-26 session which was postponed due to cyclone 

rescheduled from 28h October onwards as per AnneXure-I. 

DANA, has been 

Sd/ 
DMET (0) & Chairman, ONMRC 



SL NO\Index _no 

1 

3 

10 

|251533ALYPC8704A1 
13600388 & 

251533ALYPC8704A1 
13700390 

113700191 
|251533AAF TM8309M B.B. CHHATOL SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE OF NURSING 

113900144 
251533ABMAS1046G NABARANGPUR COLLEGE 

OF NURSING 

13700288 & 
|251533AAETD4984C1 DREAM INDIA MEDICAL 

|251533AAETD4984C1 
13800405 

13700542 

13700472 

name of the institute 

13700547 

MAA SONTOSHI COLLEGE 
OF NURSING 

|251533ABDTS2001F1 MAA BHANDAGHARANI 

3700280 

|251533BBOPPO2 12P1 NABARANGPUR INSTITUTE NABARANGPUR 

13/00481 & 

INSTITUTE 

251533AAATO9256C1 | Umashankar Academy of 

|251534AA TBA098B1 
138003/2 

OF ALLIED MEDICAL 

SCIENCE 

251534AAJTA8069J11 \ANNAPURNA NURSING 

|113700484 

GNM TRAINING CENTRE 

Medical Science, 
Nabarangpur 

|CENTRE 

|institute dist 

& COLLEGE OF NURSING 

251534AAHTM9585B PATHANI SAMANTA 
INSTITUTE OF NURSING 

NABARANGPUR 

|NABARANGPUR 

NABARANGPUR 

251534AAE TB4098B1 BASANTA MANJARI SCHOOLNAYAGARH 

NABARANGPUR 

|NABARANGPUR 

NABARANGPUR 

NAYAGARH 

NAYAGARH 

Course Name 

ANM 

GNM 

GNM 

PB BSC (Post Basic 

BSc) Nursing 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

GNM 

GNM 

GNM 

GNM 

GNM 

|B.SC-N 

ANNEXURE-I 

GNM 

proposed Date of 
|intake inspection 

capacity 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

|28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 
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12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

|251534AAHTM9585B PATANI SAMANTA COLLEGE NAYAGARH 
|OF NURSING (PB.BSC) 

21 

113900494 

|251534AABTA2053N1|AGRADOOT COLLEGE OF 
13800345 

|251534ABITSO353B11|SAI SAMANT SCHOOL OF 
|NURSING 3700322 

251534AACAD5496N DR RCSAMANTA ROY 
113700427 & 

|251534AACAD5496N TECHNOLOGY 
113800373 

13700439 
|251526AXKPS7561F1 RABINDRA BHARATI 

SCHOOL OF NURSING 

13700552 & 
|251535JDVPS5299N1COLLEGE OF HEALTH CARE 

251535JDVPS5299N1 
13800533 

3600508 & 
251535DINPS5864J11|DIBYA BHUMI COLLEGE OF 

251535DINPS5864J11 
3700509 

NURSING 

13600189 & 

251535AAATF6160C1 

251535AAATF6160C1SISTER CARE SCHOOL OF 

13700100 

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & 

13700449 

19 251535AAXTS632OE1 KHARIAR COLLEGE OF 

13800238 

NURSING 

13700126 

NURSING 

NURSING & PARAMEDICAL 
|STUDIES 

NAYAGARH 

NAYAGARH 

OF NURSING 

NAYAGARH 

NAYAGARH 

NUAPADA 

NUAPADA 

251535ABATS1581R1 JAY JAGANNATH COLLEGE NUAPADA 
|OF NURSING 

NUAPADA 

NUAPADA 

|251535AAAAC1431A1|SENAPATI GLOBAL SCHO0L NUAPADA 

PB BSC (Post Basic 

BSC) Nursing 

B.Sc-N 

GNM 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

GNM 

GNM 

B.Sc-N 

ANM 

GNM 

|ANM 

GNM 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

GNM 

30 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

50 

60 

60 

50 

60 

60 

60 

60 

29 10 2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 



23 

24 

25 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

251535AAETS6360D1 MAHAMAYA COLLEGE OF 

32 

13700111 & 

|251535AAETS6360D1 13800110 

|251535AFZPS1310P1 susLA DEVI COLLEGE OF 
13800365 & 

|251535AFZPS1310P1 
13900479 

25 251536AACTH1609L1 PC COLLEGE OF 

13700368 & 
|251536AACTG160411 GURUKRUPA COLLEGE OF 

251536AACTG1604)1 
13800327 

15400168 & 

251536AACTH1609L1 
15200182 & 

1251536AACTHI60911 

13700149 

13600457 & 

|251536BKXPP9652 H1 
13700458 

113900389 

NURSING 

251536CEZPR2136H1 KANAKADEVI INSTITUTE OF PURI 

|251536BKXPP9652 H1 LAXMI COLLEGE OF 

3600553 & 

NURSING 

251536AAAAI0815J11 

3700562 

MEDICAL SCIENCE 

251536AABTM6391B MUKTI COLLEGE OF 

13800371 

NURSING(M.Sc.N) 

13700295 

MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

RESEARCH 

13700404 

NURSING 

NURSING (P.B. B.SC) 

NUAPADA 

251536AAAAI0815J11| |MT SCHOOL OF NURSING PURI 

NUAPADA 

|PURI 

PURI 

251536AACTI2655M1 RAMACHANDI COLLEGE OF PURI 
NURSING 

NURSING 

PURI 

PURI 

251536AADTN2566K1 SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF PURI 
MEDICAL SCIENCE 

251536AAJTM1066D1|SHRLT GANI SH COLLEGE OFPURI 

GNM 

B.Sc-N 

B.SC-N 
|PB BSC (Post Basic 

BSc) Nursing 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

M.Sc-N- 0&G 

Nursing-5, Medical 
Surgical Nursing-5, 
Mental Health 

Psvchiatric)- N5. 
|GNM 

|ANM 
GNM 

| PB BSC (Post Basic 
BSc) Nursing 

|ANM 
GNM 

B.SC-N 

GNM 

|GNM 

60 

60 

|60 
|60 

60 

|60 

|25 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

01.11.2024 

|01.11.2024 



33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

|251536AAFTM8380E1|JAY JAGANNATH SCIENCE &puri 
13700596 & 

251536AAFTM8380E1 
13800463 

251536AAHTM7918E 
113900044 

251537AAATI5090A1 
13600259 & 

|251537AAATI5090A1 
13700235 

251537AAETR3965R1 
13700128 & 

251537AAETR3965R1 
13800123 

13700589 

113900033 

251537AAJTM0640D1|RAYAGADA INSTITUTE OF 

13700328 

|251537AAWTS2019P SAHAYOGA COLLEGE OF 
NURSING 

13700281 

251537AAATJ3251E0SCHOOL OF NURSING 
13600370 & 

|251537AAATJ3251E1 TECHNOLOGY AND 

13600386 & 

SWARNALATA COLLEGE OF 
|NURSING PURI 

|MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 

|251538AABTA4852H1 

13700387 

GAYATRI INSTITUTE OF 
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

251537AADTT4566D1|TRIVENI INSTITUTE OF 

3800578 

RAMAMNI COLLEGE OF 
NURSING 

0007 & 

MEDICAL SCIENCE 

|O008 & 
251538AABIA/293C11460 

Jooo9 & 

CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF 

|251538AAITA7365E11|Asa College of Nursing 

251538AABTAZ293C11500 

MANAGEMENT RAYAGADA 

251538AABTA4852H1 BALMATI DEHURY COLLEGE SAMBALPUR 

251538AABIA293C11450 5AMBAPUR NURSING COILEGE 

PHARMACEUTICAL & 

HEALTH SCIENCE 

OF NURSING 

PURI 

RAYAGADA 

RAYAGADA 

RAYAGADA 

RAYAGADA 

RAYAGADA 

RAYAGADA 

|SAMBALPUR 

SAMBALPUR 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

PB BSC (Post Basic 

BSc) Nursing 

ANM 

GNM 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

GNM 

PB BSc (Post Basic 
BSc) Nursing 

ANM 

GNM 

GNM 

ANM 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

40 

40 

60 

60 

60 

60 

PB Diploma (Post Basic 

Diploma) Emergency 
Disaster Nursing 5, 

|Iorensic Nursing 5, 
|Hematology Stem Cell 40 
lIransplant 5. Neuralogy l40. 

40 

40 

40 

40 

O1.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 



45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

51 

52 

53 

51538AABTA7293C1SAMBALPUR NURSING 

54 

14000014 

|251538AAXTS1971M KOUTILYA INSTITUTE O 
MEDICAL SCIENCE 113700178 

113600124 & 

|251538ABHTS5265M 

|251538ABHTS5265M PANCHAKHANDA INSTITUTE SAMBALPUR 

113700127 

251539J0ZPS5216A1 EMINENCEE INSTITUTE OF 
13700224 & 

|251539J0ZPS5216A1 
13800218 

13700560 

50 251540ABFTS8667POASA NURSING COLLEGE 

13700116 

251539GADPS8984)1 SAMALESWARI COLLEGE OF SONEPUR 
NURSING 

13700367 

&251540ABFTS8667P 

251539AACTB6400D1 BIJU PATNAIK COLLEGE OF SUBARNAPUR 
NURSING 

113600363 

136002 79 & 
251540CVLPP3139H1 CARE INSTITUTE OF 

251540CVLPP3139H1 

13700423 

OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

113800464 & 

|NURSING 

25154OF OKPM5051R 

25154OF OKPM5051R |LOTUS NSTITUTE OF 

MEDICAL SCIENCE 

113700459 

13700205 

SAMBALPUR 

SAMBALPUR 

MEDICAL SCIENCE 

13900076 

SONEPUR 

SUNDARGARH 

|SUNDARGARH 

251540AATTS4446D1 |GURUKUL INSTITUTE OF SUNDARGARH 
MLDICAL SCIENCES 

SUNDARGARH 

I25154OAABTL1269P1 |ISPAT SCHOOL OF NURSING SUNDARGARH 

PB Diploma (Post 
Basic Diploma) 
Operation Room 

Nursing 

GNM 

|ANM 

GNM 

GNM 

B.Sc-N 

GNM 

GNM 

GNM 

|ANM 

|ANM 

|GNM 

B.SC-N 
|GNM 

GNM 

PB BSc (Post Basic 
BSc) Nursing 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

|60 

60 

60 

|60 
60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

o1.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

28.10.2024 

|28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

|28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 



55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

64 

251540AAFTK1601G1 KRUSHNA BHARATI 

65 

13800035 

|251540AAHTA8476B1| KRUPAJAL INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCE 13800522 

113600138 & 

251540ABHTS5265M 

251540ABHTS5265M RAJGANGPUR COLLEGE OF SUNDARGARH 

113700141 

13900045 

|13700518 

251540AAHTS0387D1 SUNDARGARH COLLEGE OF SUNDARGARH 
|NURSING 

|251540AAHTA8476B1 KRUPAJAL INSTITUTE OF 
|MEDICAL SCIENCE 

|113600455 
|251540EOKPM5051 R CARE INSTITUTE OF 

MEDICAL SCIENCE 

13600183 & 

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

|SCIENCE 

251540ADCPP4564B1 

13700174 

MEDICAL SCIENCE 

13800401 

251540ADCPP4564B1 Gouri Institute of Medical SUNDARGARH 

251540AAKTS4070L1 Sai Valley Institute of 

113700247 

63 251539ARWPM8858K|ANWESHA INSTITUTE OF 

3800599 

SCience 

13700248 

Medical Science 

|251517BIEPB9281R11|RATIKANT SCHOOL OF 

SUNDARGARH 

|MEDICAL SCIENCE (AIMS) 

SUNDARGARH 

NURSING 

SUNDARGARH 

SUNDARGARH 

SUNDARGARH 

|251511AGSPA1797L1 Shree Laxmi Institute of |Angul 
|Nursing and Health Science 

B.SC-N 

B.SC-N 

ANM 

GNM 

PB BSC (Post Basic 

BSc) Nursing 

GNM 

ANM 

ANM 

GNM 

B.Sc-N 

GNM 

B.Sc-N 

GNM 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

|60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

28 10 20: 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

|28.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

|29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

28.10.2024 



67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

h51512AAFTBO125L1 AADITRI INSTITUTE OF 13700277 

251513AAATF1179P1 Nityananda Institute of 
Medical Science 13800265 

251513AAZTS7O85C1Maa Vaishnodevi Nursing 
|College (SUHECT ABA) 13900307 

|251513AAZTS7085C1 Maa Vaishnodevi Nursing 
College 13700302 

|251514AAETM5394D Maruti Nursing College 
Bargarh 113700284 

251517AABTN2929A1| SRADHA COLLEGE OF 
NURSING 13700313 

251517BIEPB9281R11|JASKIRAN SCHOOL OF 
3600285 

MEDICAL SCIENCE 

13700601 

251511GEYPB9954L1 A P SCHOOL NURSING 

13700620 

251519ENEPBO729J1 UJWAL SCHOOL OF 
NURSING 

13800194 & 

251519AADTK9046P1 LIONS INSTITUTE OF 

13900195 

NURSING 

251519AADTK9046P1 SCIENCES 

13600351 & 

|251520ABGTSO676K1 

5152OABGTSO0676K1 |SAIRUDRA COLLEGE OF 

13700311 

PHARMACEUTICAL 

NURSING, GAJAPATI 

BALANGIR 

BALASORE 

BALASORE 

BALASORE 

BARGARH 

CUTTACK 

|CUTTACK 

DEOGARH 

DHENKANAL 

DHENKANAL 

GAJAPATI 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

GNM 

PB BSC (Post Basic 

BSc) Nursing 

GNM 

GNM 

GNM 

ANM 

GNM 

GNM 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

PB BSc (Post Basic 
BSC) Nursing 

|ANM 
GNM 

60 

60 

|60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

|60 

60 

60 

|28.10.2024 

|28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

|28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

|29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

|29.10.2024 



77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

|251522AAMTS6486J1 SHRIKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF JAGATSINGHPUR 

13700164 

|251523AADTP9583E1 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF 

13700639 

3700181 

|251523ANIPR1805L11| VINAYAK SCHOOL & 

|COLLEGE OF NURSING 

113700101 

13700606 

|251525AAGTM9832QMAHESWARI INSTITUTE OF KALAHANDI 

3700342 

251527BPDPNO819M 
113700038 & 

251525ANJPP3249G1 VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE KALAHANDI 

l251527BPDPNO819M 

251526ABJTS7178R11|ARYAN COLLEGE OF 

113800037 & 

|251527BPDPN0819M 

113900039 & 

|251527BPDPN0819M 

NURSINGAND MEDICAL 

SCIENCE 

115500040 

|MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

|NURSHING 

13700577 

13600410/ 

MEDICALSCIENCE 

|251517AAETV3643G1 

13700409 

OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

|251529DWJPSO484L1 PULSE NURSING COLLEGE 

NURSING 

|251517AAETV3643G1 CARE INSTITUTE OF 

MANJARI COLLEGE OF 
NURSING 

JAJPUR 

JAJPUR 

MEDICAL SCIENCE 

KANDHAMAL 

KENDRAPARA 

KHORDHA 

CUTTACK 

GNM 

GNM 

GNM 

GNM 

lGNM 

GNM 

GNM 

B.Sc-N 

PB BSC (Post Basic BSc) 

|Nursing 

5 

M.Sc-N- O&G Nursing-5, 
Medical-Surgical Nursing 
5, Menta! Health 

(Psychiatric)- N- 5, Child 
Health (Paediatric) - N-5 
& Community Health N 

GNM 

ANM 

60 

GNM 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

|25 

60 

60 

60 

29.10 2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

|29.10.2024 

|29.10.2024 

|29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

|29.10.2024 

|29.10.2024 



87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

4529AABTG4531F1 GONASIKA NURSING 
13800369 

251529EZEPB3596K1 LAXMI NARAYAN COLLEGE 
OF NURSING 13800608 

13800617 
|251529AAFTB3236N1 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF KHORDHA 

13800501 
|251515AAOTS5354B1 CRYOGENEX INSTITUTE OF 

13700304 

|251515AABTB5726H1 UNIPOVWER COLLEGE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCE 

13700087 

251515AAOTS0712P1 

COLLEGE 

251515AAOTSO712P1 KUNTALADEVI SCHOOL OF 
NURSING 

13900104 

13800422 

HEALTH SCIENCE 

13700336 

MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

RESEARCH (CIMSAR) 

|251515ABGTS8517B1 |BHADRAK NURSING 
COLLEGE 

13700417 

251515AABTB8440N1 EMINENCE ACADEMY IF 
HEALTH SCIENCE 

GITANJALI SCHOOL AND 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 

13800435 

251515OFBPS5197R1 SANJU INSTITUTE COF 
|MEDICAL SCIENCE 

g6 251515AAETN3540Q1| BISWABHARATI B.SC 

|KHORDHA 

NURSING COLLEGE 

KHORDHA 

Bhadrak 

BHADRAK 

BHADRAK 

BHADRAK 

Bhadrak 

BHADRAK 

BHADRAK 

BHADRAK 

B.SC-N 

B.SC-N 

B.SC-N 

B.SC-N 

GNM 

GNM 

|GNM 

PB BSc (Post Basic 
BSC) Nursing 

|B.Sc-N 

|GNM 

GNM 

B.Sc-N 

60 

|60 

50 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

|30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

30.10.2024 



97 251515AADTB5224A1 ROYAL GROUP MEDICA 

98 

99 

13600203 

|251515FEHPS5237D1 ROYAL VISION INSTITUTE OF| BHADRAK 

MEDICAL SCIENCE 
13700158 

251515BMCPM3497A SADGURU COLLEGE & 
SCHOOL OF NURSING 113800120 

100 251515AAFTM8380E1 VIDYA COLLEGE OF 

13700257 

101 251515AALCS3009B1 Salandi School of Nursing 

13800003 

|NURSING 

102 |251515AACTP237OE1 SANTI SCHOOL & COLLEGE 

OF NURSING 13700069 

BHADRAK 

113800177 

BHADRAK 

|bhadrak 

Bhadrak 

BHADRAK 

103 251515AABTM9095Q SRIRAM SCHOOL& COLLEGEBHADRAK 

OF NURSING 

ANM 
GNM 

GNM 

B.SC-N 
GNM 

GNM 

ANM 

B.SC-N 

GNM 

B.SC-N 

60 

60 

60 

40 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

30. 10 202% 

30.10.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 

J01.11.2024 

01.11.2024 


